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Corporate Services Remote Contact List 
To reach any of the people listed below: 

Dial: (518)786-1212  

• Listen to the entire recorded message 
• You will then be asked to: Please key your party’s extension 
• Enter any of the extension #’s below and you will be connected 
• Temporary Fax (518) 389-7212  

Due to high call volumes, you may go to voicemail.  We will make every effort to return your 
call promptly.  Thank you for your patience and understanding. 
 
  Corporate Services ________________________________________ 

Dan Vennard - Ext 1285, Director of Corporate Development and Services  
Cell Phone (518)378-5852 • dvennard@imperialpools.com 

Betty Beaulac - Ext. 1286 • bbeaulac@imperialpools.com 

Tom Keating - Ext. 1313 • tkeating@imperialpools.com 

CAD –Pool Drawing Requests Steel and Matrix ___________________ 

Nate Vonk - Ext. 1504, Lead Designer • nvonk@imperialpools.com 

Dan Duffy - Ext. 1289 • dduffy@imperialpools.com 

Brenda Parker - Ext. 1505 • bparker@imperialpools.com 

Vinyl Works – Customer Service _______________________________ 

Michele Grant - Ext. 1311 • mgrant@thevinylworks.com 

Shawn Lockrow - Ext. 1315 • slockrow@imperialpools.com 
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